BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 393

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 13, strike beginning with "THERE" in line 17 down through "(2)" in line 19; in line 19, after the first "THE" insert "HISTORIC ST. MARY'S CITY"; in lines 25 and 27, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively; strike beginning with "THE" in line 27 down through "(5)" in line 30; and in line 39, after "SEAL;" insert "AND". On page 14, strike beginning with "; AND" in line 2 down through "SUBTITLE" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 17, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 22, inclusive; and in lines 23, 25, 27, and 31, strike "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)", respectively, and substitute "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", and "(11)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 22, in line 31, strike "<u>EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (C)(3) OF THIS SECTION</u>,"; and in line 36, strike "<u>EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>,".

On page 23, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 16, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 25, in line 4, strike "MORTGAGE, ENCUMBER,"; in line 14, after "OF" insert "<u>DIVISION II OF</u>"; strike beginning with the second ", AND" in line 16 down through "SUBTITLE" in line 19; strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21; and in lines 22 and 25, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 12, in line 18, strike "BASIC"; and in the same line, after "FUNDING" insert

"MECHANISMS".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 21, strike line 7 in its entirety; in lines 8 and 10, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively; and in line 9, strike "; AND" and substitute a period.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 23, after line 36, insert:

"(G) (1) THE COMMISSION HAS THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OF HISTORIC ST. MARY'S CITY, INCLUDING THE CARE, CONTROL, AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL OF ITS PROPERTY AND ASSETS.";

in line 37, strike "(G) (1)" and substitute "(2)"; and in line 37, after "ADOPT" insert "AND IMPLEMENT BOTH". On page 24, in lines 1 and 14, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 28, in line 15, strike "<u>SALE</u>" and substitute "<u>ISSUANCE</u>"; and in line 25, strike "OR NOTES".

On page 29, in line 26, strike "ST. MARY'S COLLEGE".

On page 30, in line 22, strike "AND"; and in the same line, after "8-209" insert ", AND 8-213 THROUGH 8-221".

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 33, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 5 and substitute:

"(2) THE COMMISSION MAY NOT ISSUE TAX-EXEMPT PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS THAT REQUIRE A VOLUME CAP ALLOCATION UNDER PROVISIONS OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE.".

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 34, in line 38, strike "<u>Focus on</u>" and substitute "<u>Give priority to</u>"; and in line 39, strike "<u>as its next primary development objective</u>".